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Bank On Fee Schedule
(Fee changes effective 11/1/24 are bold and italicized)
ITEM Fee
F T TaTo [oTaT=Te I e o o T=T g AV =TSRSS $0.00
ATM/Debit Card alternate address Mail AEIVETY ...........oiiii oo et e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e s eeesasaeeaeeeeas $20.00 per card
ATM/Debit Card EXPress Mail DEIIVETY ........cooiiiiiiiiie ettt e e ettt e et et e e et e e e e e e e nere e s $40.00 per card
ATM/Debit Card lost or replacement Card reOrder FEE™ ...........oi ittt $15.00 per card
BANK CECK FEE......uiiiiiiiei ittt e ettt e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e s s aaaeeeeeeesesaaaeeeaeeesanssssaeeeeeeaannnees $5.00 per item (4 Free per month)
CoPY Of BANK StatemMENT™ ... .ottt e et e e e et e ek et e e a et e et e e ekt e e a et e e e e e e e e e naa $5.00 per Statement
ACCOUNT INACHIVILY FEE ...ttt et e ookt e o bttt e oo et e e ettt e et e e e eab e e e e anbn e e e e $0.00 (per month)
[ Y =TSR $75.00
NONSUTfICIENt FUNAS FEE-PaIT™™ ..... ...t e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeaae et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e enenanenanns $5.00 per item
Nonsufficient FUNAS FEE-REIUMMEA™ ... . et — et et et et ettt e et eaeaen $5.00 per item
(0] TeTo) | F=Yox (=Yoo Lo Fol oY PP PPPN $5.00 per item
OVErdraft ProtECHON FEE ...t e e e e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e st tbaeeeeeeeeeasasaeeeeeeeeeasssseeeaaeaas $5.00 per transfer
Stop Payment Fee (ACH, Checks, Bank Checks or MONEY OFUEIS) .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt $30.00 each
Returned Check charge (DEPOSIteA IHEIMS) ...............eueiieeeeieieiee it ie ettt s s esme s e s s b e s s sse s e s ssme e e s ss b e e s asn e e s s smn s e s asneesssnnnnsssnnanessnnn $8.24
Exchange of Foreign CUurrenCy fOr US CUIMENCY .........iiiiiiiiee et see et e et e e et e e e s st e e e eane e e e e neeeeaaseeeeeaneeeeeneeeeeanseeeeaneeeeennees Fees Vary
Exchange of US Currency fOr FOTEIGN CUITENCY .........eiiiiiiiieiiiit ettt ekttt e e e bt e ekt e ettt e e et e e e an e e e aanneeenanees Fees Vary
EXChange FOreign ChECK .........oeiiii ittt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s senasaeeaeeeseannnnees $35.00-Subject to Exchange Rate
IMONEY OFUET FEE ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt at e et e bt e 2t e o2t e e s e es e e s e e eheeebeeateeaseeas e eas et e e et e e st e esteeseeebeeebeeaeenseeneeeaseaseebeenbeenbennaeereeas $3.00
Research Fee — (172 NOUE MINMIMIUM)™ ...tttk e e e ettt oo bttt e ek b et a2 a et e e e bt e e e ek b et e e a b et e e e ane e e e e sb e e e neanneeenaneee $25.00
Wire Transfer Fees —DOmMESHIC —OULGOING ... ..etiiiuiiiiiiieie ittt et e bttt e e b et e ettt e e bt e e e bt e e e eabe e e e eabee e e s naneee s $25.00

Wire Transfer Fees — Foreign Outgoing
(Subject to exchange rate and additional fees as imposed by receiving bank)

Safe Deposit Boxes

Safe Deposit Box 2x5 $45.50 Safe DepPOSit BOX 5XT0.........ccceeeeeeemrsirnerssssenssssssnnsssssnnnnas $130.00
Safe Deposit Box 3x5 $52.00 Safe DepPOSit BOX 10XT0.........ooeeeeeeeereeersesiseseessssssssesesens $195.00
Safe Depos::t BOX AX5.. oo $65.00 Safe Deposit Late Fee (30 Days)........ccoeveveeeeeeerenennenn. $15.00
:::z g:z Z:: ng( gf(:o ;9718:;) LOSt K@Y FEE.....eeeeeeeeeeeeetesesstessesssenssessssssnssnnssnnssnnsneens $25.00

""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ’ DFill F@E....ueeeeeeerressereesssirnrssfersssnssssssssssssnsnssssnessssnneesensnes $250.00

All fees and rates are subject to change.
*Notify us if you are 65 years of age or older or 18 years of age or younger. You are eligible for a waiver of these fees.

**This fee applies to items created by check, in-person withdrawals, ATM/Debit Card withdrawals, or other electronic means. We will limit
the fees to a maximum of 5 per day for nonsufficient funds and for uncollected funds. If you overdraw your account by less than $5.00 you
will not be assessed the fee.
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